
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7048
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
BIO-ENERGY CENTRES IN UTTAR PRADESH
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of bio-energy sources centres being run in Uttar Pradesh, district-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to set up bio-energy centres in accordance with para 6.200 and 6.223 of Seventh plan in Kheri and Mohanlal Ganj (U.P.);and

(c) if so, the present status of the projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI M. KANNAPPAN)

(a): The Governmnet has no scheme for setting up of bio energy sources centres in different districts of the State of Uttar Pradesh or any other State.

(b): The paragraphs 6.200 and 6.223 of the Seventh Plan related to Draught Animal Power (DAP) and there is no proposal for setting up of either DAP or bio-energy centres in Kheri and Mohanlal Ganj in Uttar Pradesh.

(c ): Question does not arise.
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